Deren Door Division
Self-close sliding door installation instruction
DRM80Q
Deren Door Division
Product features：
1. Manually open easily and close automatically. Adopts traction coiling automatic
technology,quietly close, automatic and adjustable.
2. Simple construction, easy assemble. Each part is well-designed, Easily install and
disassemble.
3. Flexibility for different doors, easy to change open direction
4. Stable performance: high quality assures stable performance, the door closes with
stable speed.
5. No power supply needed: When the door is fully opened, it will be fixed and keep open
on demand, If not, the door will close automatically.
Deren Door Division
Specifications
Parts configurations for glass door
Model
Max. door width
LH (mm)
Guide L(mm) Decorative cover
Hole spacing
L1(mm)
DRM80Q-G800 800 1490 400
DRM80Q-G1000 1000 1890 400
DRM80Q-G1200 1200 2390 400
DRM80Q-G1500 1500 2890 400
DRM80Q-W800 800 1490 400
DRM80Q-W1000 1000 1890 400
DRM80Q-W1200 1200 2390 400
DRM80Q-W1500 1500 2890 400
Remark: DRM80Q-G is for glass door, DRM80Q-W is for wooden door
Model DRM80Q-800 DRM80Q-1000 DRM80Q-1200 DRM80Q-1500
Installation type Optional surface installation or concealed installation
Initial hand thrust <20N